
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub por. por. Kat Čas Strata
11 km cel. kat.
1. 7 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 1. 1. Muži I. 41:01,1 -.-
2. 18 Marcel FILIP 1989 Oravská Polhora 2. 2. Muži I. 43:19,1 2:18.0
3. 11 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 3. Muži I. 43:58,3 2:57.2
4. 21 Marian GEMMEL 1979 Cabaj-Čápor 4. 1. Muži II. 44:28,0 3:26.9
5. 1 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Or. Jasenica 5. 4. Muži I. 44:34,9 3:33.8
6. 9 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 Krivá 6. 5. Muži I. 45:55,0 4:53.9
7. 13 Pavol BRIŠ 1987 Oravská Polhora 7. 6. Muži I. 46:00,4 4:59.3
8. 49 Michal JANKO 1982 Senec 8. 7. Muži I. 46:07,6 5:06.5
9. 39 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 9. 2. Muži II. 46:12,0 5:10.9
10. 23 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 Ultra Boľavé Nohy 10. 3. Muži II. 46:33,5 5:32.4
11. 14 Peter CHROMČÁK 1986 Skimo Babia Hora 11. 8. Muži I. 47:41,0 6:39.9
12. 24 Vladimir MADLENAK 1973 Oravan Or.Jasenica 12. 4. Muži II. 47:56,6 6:55.5
13. 8 Martin BELVONČÍK 1993 Vasiľov 13. 9. Muži I. 48:20,1 7:19.0
14. 27 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 14. 1. Muži III. 48:52,7 7:51.6
15. 41 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 15. 5. Muži II. 49:27,7 8:26.6
16. 33 Miroslava STREŽOVÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Ženy I. 49:51,1 8:50.0
17. 37 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 Oravská Polhora 2. 2. Ženy I. 49:55,7 8:54.6
18. 28 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 KRTKO Team Trstená 16. 2. Muži III. 51:13,7 10:12.6
19. 17 Šimon KVASNIAK 1992 Synovia severu 17. 10. Muži I. 52:50,4 11:49.3
20. 47 Jozef PAPAI 1992 Senec 18. 11. Muži I. 53:29,2 12:28.1
21. 19 Zdenko KOJDJAK 1993 Námestovo 19. 12. Muži I. 53:46,5 12:45.4
22. 6 Matúš BRIŠ 1995 Zákamenné 20. 13. Muži I. 54:12,7 13:11.6
23. 22 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 Oravan Or.Jasenica 21. 6. Muži II. 54:20,7 13:19.6
24. 15 Marek BRIŠ 1985 Oravská Lesná 22. 14. Muži I. 54:32,8 13:31.7
25. 45 Vlastimil GRACÍK 1978 Oravská Jasenica 23. 7. Muži II. 54:37,6 13:36.5
26. 10 Pavol GOĽÁK 1991 Oravská Polhora 24. 15. Muži I. 55:10,9 14:09.8
27. 30 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 MK Tvrdošín 25. 3. Muži III. 56:58,6 15:57.5
28. 5 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 26. 16. Muži I. 57:48,8 16:47.7
29. 46 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1990 Chlebnice 27. 17. Muži I. 57:49,5 16:48.4
30. 20 Ján BRIŠ 2002 Zákamenné 28. 18. Muži I. 58:09,1 17:08.0
31. 38 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 Bike Run Zubrohlava 3. 1. Ženy II. 58:57,3 17:56.2
32. 3 Matej ŽOFČÍK 1997 Oravská Polhora 29. 19. Muži I. 1:00:59,5 19:58.4
33. 31 Jiří MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 30. 4. Muži III. 1:01:00,3 19:59.2
34. 12 Peter ČELKO 1987 MK Tvrdošín 31. 20. Muži I. 1:01:00,4 19:59.3
35. 48 Jozef KOBELA 1995 Senec 32. 21. Muži I. 1:02:30,5 21:29.4
36. 29 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 33. 5. Muži III. 1:03:32,5 22:31.4
37. 26 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 MK Tvrdošín 34. 6. Muži III. 1:07:01,5 26:00.4
38. 36 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 4. 3. Ženy I. 1:08:22,2 27:21.1
39. 44 František BRIŠ 1999 Zákamenné 35. 22. Muži I. 1:12:19,7 31:18.6
40. 34 Katarína GENZOROVÁ 1989 Bobrov 5. 4. Ženy I. 1:12:28,8 31:27.7
5,5 km
1. 101 Samuel FLOREK 2005 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Dorastenci 23:30,6 -.-
2. 103 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 2. 1. Muži I. 24:39,5 1:08.9
3. 136 Martin CUBINEK 2004 Oravská Polhora 3. 2. Dorastenci 26:51,3 3:20.7
4. 130 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 4. 3. Dorastenci 27:22,6 3:52.0
5. 131 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 5. 1. Muži II. 27:23,1 3:52.5
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6. 109 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 6. 2. Muži I. 27:25,8 3:55.2
7. 104 Dávid MATIS 1998 4runners 7. 3. Muži I. 27:48,5 4:17.9
8. 110 Juraj GRAŇÁK 1995 Oravan Or. Jasenica 8. 4. Muži I. 27:52,1 4:21.5
9. 40 Peter SITÁRIK 1968 KB Breza 9. 2. Muži II. 27:52,1 4:21.5
10. 134 Branislav BRONTVAJ 1979 Oravská Jasenica 10. 3. Muži II. 28:45,6 5:15.0
11. 111 Ján MAŤUGA 1977 Rabča 11. 4. Muži II. 28:48,9 5:18.3
12. 106 Martin BENICKY 1988 Oravská Polhora 12. 5. Muži I. 29:57,8 6:27.2
13. 120 Marta KOCÚROVÁ 1998 Oravské Veselé 1. 1. Ženy I. 30:52,9 7:22.3
14. 105 Ondrej CUBINEK 1993 Oravská Polhora 13. 6. Muži I. 30:53,2 7:22.6
15. 129 Juraj JANKULIAK 1978 Námestovo 14. 5. Muži II. 30:56,6 7:26.0
16. 115 Ľubomír LUSCOŇ 1974 Sihelné 15. 6. Muži II. 31:42,7 8:12.1
17. 43 Diana BABINSKÁ 1995 Martin 2. 2. Ženy I. 32:05,0 8:34.4
18. 108 Peter GNIDA 1982 Oravská Polhora 16. 7. Muži I. 32:09,8 8:39.2
19. 42 Ľubica BABINSKÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 3. Ženy I. 33:02,7 9:32.1
20. 135 Pavol ORČÍK 1989 Oravská Polhora 17. 8. Muži I. 33:04,0 9:33.4
21. 112 Ján JURITKA 1975 Oravská Polhora 18. 7. Muži II. 33:06,1 9:35.5
22. 133 Mária BAKAĽOVÁ 1976 Ťapešovo 4. 1. Ženy II. 33:27,4 9:56.8
23. 124 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 5. 2. Ženy II. 35:11,3 11:40.7
24. 121 Bianka KOHUTIAROVÁ 1999 Bianka 6. 4. Ženy I. 35:33,6 12:03.0
25. 132 Maritn IGLAVČÍK 1984 Rabča 19. 9. Muži I. 35:56,1 12:25.5
26. 114 Ján SOPÚCH 1964 BS Tatran Turany 20. 8. Muži II. 40:16,8 16:46.2
27. 113 Peter HUŠLA 1970 Bike run Zubrohlava 21. 9. Muži II. 42:24,2 18:53.6
28. 122 Helena REVAJOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 7. 3. Ženy II. 44:59,2 21:28.6
29. 128 Jozef BANBA 1984 Kalinovo 22. 10. Muži I. 45:09,8 21:39.2
30. 119 Janka BRIŚOVÁ 1990 Oravská Lesná 8. 5. Ženy I. 45:12,6 21:42.0
31. 118 Andrea TUROŇOVA 1991 Oravská Lesná 9. 6. Ženy I. 45:40,9 22:10.3
2,5 km
1. 158 Kristian BABINSKY 2007 Rabča 1. 1. žiaci st. 11:02,0 -.-
2. 165 Tadeáš CHUJDIAK 2008 TT Vavrečka 2. 2. žiaci st. 11:15,0 13.0
3. 154 Matúš VOŠKA 2009 Námestovo 3. 3. žiaci st. 11:31,9 29.9
4. 155 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo 4. 4. žiaci st. 11:46,1 44.1
5. 175 Richard MIKLUŠÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 5. 5. žiaci st. 12:38,5 1:36.5
6. 162 Maroš FARBÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 6. 6. žiaci st. 12:39,2 1:37.2
7. 168 Michal RENTKA 2010 Oravská Polhora 7. 7. žiaci st. 12:53,0 1:51.0
8. 172 Matej RUSNÁK 2009 Oravská Polhora 8. 8. žiaci st. 13:22,5 2:20.5
9. 169 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 1. 1. žiačky st. 14:20,8 3:18.8
10. 166 Samuel MIŇÁRIK 2007 TT Vavrečka 9. 9. žiaci st. 14:30,7 3:28.7
11. 161 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 2. 2. žiačky st. 15:07,7 4:05.7
12. 157 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 10. 10. žiaci st. 15:45,1 4:43.1
13. 170 Natália BRANDYSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 3. 3. žiačky st. 15:56,4 4:54.4
14. 173 Alica REVAJOVA 2009 Rabča 4. 4. žiačky st. 16:49,3 5:47.3
15. 167 Jonáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2007 TT Vavrečka 11. 11. žiaci st. 17:33,8 6:31.8
16. 164 Gabriel MIŇARIK 2010 TT Vavrečka 12. 12. žiaci st. 17:48,9 6:46.9
17. 163 Ondrej KOŠÚT 2009 TT Vavrečka 13. 13. žiaci st. 18:10,5 7:08.5
18. 171 Šarlota MADLEŇÁKOVÁ 2008 Oravská Jasenica 5. 5. žiačky st. 22:05,3 11:03.3

400 m žiaci
1. Viktor CHAJDIAK 2012 TT Vavrečka
2. Šimon MURÍN 2011 Oravská Polhora
3. Matúš IGLARČÍK 2011 Rabča
4. Sebastián JURITKA 2010 Oravská Polhora



5. Tomáš VARGONČÍK 2011 Oravská Polhora
6. Ján BUC 2011 TT Vavrečka
7. Matias FLOREK 2011 Lomná
8. Timotej GNIDA 2013 Oravská Polhora
9. Dávid JAŠŠÁK 2013 Oravská Polhora
10. Eliáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2012 TT Vavrečka
11. Patrik GRACÍK 2014
12. Michal GENZOR 2014 Bobrov
13. Juraj REVAJ 2012 Orava tím
14. Šimon-Jozef GENZOR 2011 Bobrov
15. Vincent HORVÁT 2016 Oravská Polhora
16. Filip BANDÍK 2016 Rabčice
17. Bruno CHROMČÁK 2015 Oravská Polhora
18. Roman REVAJ 2015 Orava tím
19. Šimon REVAJ 2016 Orava tím
20. Martin BENICKÝ 2016 Oravská Polhora

400 m žiačky
1. Nela ŠPITÁLOVÁ 2010 Námestovo
2. Klaudia SITÁRIKOVÁ 2011 Breza
3. Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné
4. Terézia RUSNÁKOVÁ 2013 Oravská Polhora
5. Nela VOŠKOVÁ 2011 Námestovo
6. Ľubomíra GEREKOVÁ 2012 Námestovo
7. Alžbeta BRIŠOVÁ 2015 Oravská Lesná
8. Sofia BRIŠOVÁ 2013 Oravská Lesná
9. Marcela KOBILIAKOVÁ 2014 Rabča
10. Nikola CHROMČÁKOVÁ 2010 Oravská Polhora
11. Izabela ŠUPOLÍKOVÁ 2012 Námestovo
12. Laura CHROMČÁKOVÁ 2014 Oravská Polhora
13. Alžbeta GENZOROVÁ 2010 Bobrov
14. Klára GENZOROVÁ 2015 Bobrov
15. Terézia ŠUSTROVÁ 2015 Oravská Polhora
16. Dorota BODORÍKOVÁ 2019 Rabča
17. Zuzana ŠUSTROVÁ 2016 Oravská Polhora



Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub por. por. Kat Čas Strata
11 km cel. kat.
1. 7 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 1. 1. Muži I. 41:01,1 -.-
2. 18 Marcel FILIP 1989 Oravská Polhora 2. 2. Muži I. 43:19,1 2:18.0
3. 11 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 3. Muži I. 43:58,3 2:57.2
4. 1 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Or. Jasenica 5. 4. Muži I. 44:34,9 3:33.8
5. 9 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 Krivá 6. 5. Muži I. 45:55,0 4:53.9
6. 13 Pavol BRIŠ 1987 Oravská Polhora 7. 6. Muži I. 46:00,4 4:59.3
7. 49 Michal JANKO 1982 Senec 8. 7. Muži I. 46:07,6 5:06.5
8. 14 Peter CHROMČÁK 1986 Skimo Babia Hora 11. 8. Muži I. 47:41,0 6:39.9
9. 8 Martin BELVONČÍK 1993 Vasiľov 13. 9. Muži I. 48:20,1 7:19.0
10. 17 Šimon KVASNIAK 1992 Synovia severu 17. 10. Muži I. 52:50,4 11:49.3
11. 47 Jozef PAPAI 1992 Senec 18. 11. Muži I. 53:29,2 12:28.1
12. 19 Zdenko KOJDJAK 1993 Námestovo 19. 12. Muži I. 53:46,5 12:45.4
13. 6 Matúš BRIŠ 1995 Zákamenné 20. 13. Muži I. 54:12,7 13:11.6
14. 15 Marek BRIŠ 1985 Oravská Lesná 22. 14. Muži I. 54:32,8 13:31.7
15. 10 Pavol GOĽÁK 1991 Oravská Polhora 24. 15. Muži I. 55:10,9 14:09.8
16. 5 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 26. 16. Muži I. 57:48,8 16:47.7
17. 46 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1990 Chlebnice 27. 17. Muži I. 57:49,5 16:48.4
18. 20 Ján BRIŠ 2002 Zákamenné 28. 18. Muži I. 58:09,1 17:08.0
19. 3 Matej ŽOFČÍK 1997 Oravská Polhora 29. 19. Muži I. 1:00:59,5 19:58.4
20. 12 Peter ČELKO 1987 MK Tvrdošín 31. 20. Muži I. 1:01:00,4 19:59.3
21. 48 Jozef KOBELA 1995 Senec 32. 21. Muži I. 1:02:30,5 21:29.4
22. 44 František BRIŠ 1999 Zákamenné 35. 22. Muži I. 1:12:19,7 31:18.6
23. 21 Marian GEMMEL 1979 Cabaj-Čápor 4. 1. Muži II. 44:28,0 3:26.9
24. 39 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 9. 2. Muži II. 46:12,0 5:10.9
25. 23 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 Ultra Boľavé Nohy 10. 3. Muži II. 46:33,5 5:32.4
26. 24 Vladimir MADLENAK 1973 Oravan Or.Jasenica 12. 4. Muži II. 47:56,6 6:55.5
27. 41 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 15. 5. Muži II. 49:27,7 8:26.6
28. 22 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 Oravan Or.Jasenica 21. 6. Muži II. 54:20,7 13:19.6
29. 45 Vlastimil GRACÍK 1978 Oravská Jasenica 23. 7. Muži II. 54:37,6 13:36.5
30. 27 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 14. 1. Muži III. 48:52,7 7:51.6
31. 28 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 KRTKO Team Trstená 16. 2. Muži III. 51:13,7 10:12.6
32. 30 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 MK Tvrdošín 25. 3. Muži III. 56:58,6 15:57.5
33. 31 Jiří MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 30. 4. Muži III. 1:01:00,3 19:59.2
34. 29 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 33. 5. Muži III. 1:03:32,5 22:31.4
35. 26 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 MK Tvrdošín 34. 6. Muži III. 1:07:01,5 26:00.4
36. 33 Miroslava STREŽOVÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Ženy I. 49:51,1 8:50.0
37. 37 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 Oravská Polhora 2. 2. Ženy I. 49:55,7 8:54.6
38. 36 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 4. 3. Ženy I. 1:08:22,2 27:21.1
39. 34 Katarína GENZOROVÁ 1989 Bobrov 5. 4. Ženy I. 1:12:28,8 31:27.7
40. 38 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 Bike Run Zubrohlava 3. 1. Ženy II. 58:57,3 17:56.2
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5,5 km
1. 101 Samuel FLOREK 2005 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Dorastenci 23:30,6 -.-
2. 136 Martin CUBINEK 2004 Oravská Polhora 3. 2. Dorastenci 26:51,3 3:20.7
3. 130 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 4. 3. Dorastenci 27:22,6 3:52.0
4. 103 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 2. 1. Muži I. 24:39,5 1:08.9
5. 109 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 6. 2. Muži I. 27:25,8 3:55.2
6. 104 Dávid MATIS 1998 4runners 7. 3. Muži I. 27:48,5 4:17.9
7. 110 Juraj GRAŇÁK 1995 Oravan Or. Jasenica 8. 4. Muži I. 27:52,1 4:21.5
8. 106 Martin BENICKY 1988 Oravská Polhora 12. 5. Muži I. 29:57,8 6:27.2
9. 105 Ondrej CUBINEK 1993 Oravská Polhora 13. 6. Muži I. 30:53,2 7:22.6
10. 108 Peter GNIDA 1982 Oravská Polhora 16. 7. Muži I. 32:09,8 8:39.2
11. 135 Pavol ORČÍK 1989 Oravská Polhora 17. 8. Muži I. 33:04,0 9:33.4
12. 132 Maritn IGLAVČÍK 1984 Rabča 19. 9. Muži I. 35:56,1 12:25.5
13. 128 Jozef BANBA 1984 Kalinovo 22. 10. Muži I. 45:09,8 21:39.2
14. 131 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 5. 1. Muži II. 27:23,1 3:52.5
15. 40 Peter SITÁRIK 1968 KB Breza 9. 2. Muži II. 27:52,1 4:21.5
16. 134 Branislav BRONTVAJ 1979 Oravská Jasenica 10. 3. Muži II. 28:45,6 5:15.0
17. 111 Ján MAŤUGA 1977 Rabča 11. 4. Muži II. 28:48,9 5:18.3
18. 129 Juraj JANKULIAK 1978 Námestovo 14. 5. Muži II. 30:56,6 7:26.0
19. 115 Ľubomír LUSCOŇ 1974 Sihelné 15. 6. Muži II. 31:42,7 8:12.1
20. 112 Ján JURITKA 1975 Oravská Polhora 18. 7. Muži II. 33:06,1 9:35.5
21. 114 Ján SOPÚCH 1964 BS Tatran Turany 20. 8. Muži II. 40:16,8 16:46.2
22. 113 Peter HUŠLA 1970 Bike run Zubrohlava 21. 9. Muži II. 42:24,2 18:53.6
23. 120 Marta KOCÚROVÁ 1998 Oravské Veselé 1. 1. Ženy I. 30:52,9 7:22.3
24. 43 Diana BABINSKÁ 1995 Martin 2. 2. Ženy I. 32:05,0 8:34.4
25. 42 Ľubica BABINSKÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 3. Ženy I. 33:02,7 9:32.1
26. 121 Bianka KOHUTIAROVÁ 1999 Bianka 6. 4. Ženy I. 35:33,6 12:03.0
27. 119 Janka BRIŚOVÁ 1990 Oravská Lesná 8. 5. Ženy I. 45:12,6 21:42.0
28. 118 Andrea TUROŇOVA 1991 Oravská Lesná 9. 6. Ženy I. 45:40,9 22:10.3
29. 133 Mária BAKAĽOVÁ 1976 Ťapešovo 4. 1. Ženy II. 33:27,4 9:56.8
30. 124 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 5. 2. Ženy II. 35:11,3 11:40.7
31. 122 Helena REVAJOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 7. 3. Ženy II. 44:59,2 21:28.6
2,5 km
1. 158 Kristian BABINSKY 2007 Rabča 1. 1. žiaci st. 11:02,0 -.-
2. 165 Tadeáš CHUJDIAK 2008 TT Vavrečka 2. 2. žiaci st. 11:15,0 13.0
3. 154 Matúš VOŠKA 2009 Námestovo 3. 3. žiaci st. 11:31,9 29.9
4. 155 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo 4. 4. žiaci st. 11:46,1 44.1
5. 175 Richard MIKLUŠÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 5. 5. žiaci st. 12:38,5 1:36.5
6. 162 Maroš FARBÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 6. 6. žiaci st. 12:39,2 1:37.2
7. 168 Michal RENTKA 2010 Oravská Polhora 7. 7. žiaci st. 12:53,0 1:51.0
8. 172 Matej RUSNÁK 2009 Oravská Polhora 8. 8. žiaci st. 13:22,5 2:20.5
9. 169 Samuel MIŇÁRIK 2007 TT Vavrečka 9. 9. žiaci st. 14:30,7 3:28.7
10. 166 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 10. 10. žiaci st. 15:45,1 4:43.1
11. 161 Jonáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2007 TT Vavrečka 11. 11. žiaci st. 17:33,8 6:31.8
12. 157 Gabriel MIŇARIK 2010 TT Vavrečka 12. 12. žiaci st. 17:48,9 6:46.9
13. 170 Ondrej KOŠÚT 2009 TT Vavrečka 13. 13. žiaci st. 18:10,5 7:08.5
14. 173 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 1. 1. žiačky st. 14:20,8 3:18.8
15. 167 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 2. 2. žiačky st. 15:07,7 4:05.7
16. 164 Natália BRANDYSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 3. 3. žiačky st. 15:56,4 4:54.4
17. 163 Alica REVAJOVA 2009 Rabča 4. 4. žiačky st. 16:49,3 5:47.3
18. 171 Šarlota MADLEŇÁKOVÁ 2008 Oravská Jasenica 5. 5. žiačky st. 22:05,3 11:03.3


